# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name Exec	ution Date		
IGNIOS LIMITED 08/24/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	COWARE				
Street Address:	1732 North First Street				
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95112				
Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED				
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome				
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,				
City:	Kanagawa				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	211-8588				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
		16328			
Application Number: 10941		41457			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (408)938-9069					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	4089389060				
Email:	officeaction@mhbpatents.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:					

PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0852

## 501079451

ACZ Assign Project

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COWR-P027, COWR-P028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Murabito
Total Attachments: 3 source=IGNIOS2COWRandFJTSU_ASSSIGN#page1.tif source=IGNIOS2COWRandFJTSU_ASSSIGN#page2.tif source=IGNIOS2COWRandFJTSU_ASSSIGN#page3.tif	

#### Assignment Corporate

IGNIOS LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at F2 Salamander Quay, Park Lane, Harefield, UB9 6NZ, company registration number 04970980 (hereafter the "Assignor"), as represented by BIJAL SHAH of RE10 (South East) LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at F2 Salamander Quay, Park Lane, Harefield, UB9 6NZ (hereafter the "Assignor's Representative"), is, to the best of the knowledge and bellef of Assignor's Representative, the owner of United States patent applications identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Applications"); and

COWARE, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1732 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112 and FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Kemikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan, (hereafter the "Assignees"), desire to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Applications and all inventions described and claimed therein;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid, Assignor hereby selfs and assigns to the Assignees such right, title and interest as Assignor may have, as at 7 August 2006, in and to the Patent Applications identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the [full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) Issue, such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignees the same as likey would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignees take the assignments of the Patent Applications pursuant to the agreement made between the parties on July 7, 2006 and entitled "Asset Sale Agreement."

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

(i) Title "Resource Management in a Multicore Architecture"

 Application Date
 Application Number and Description

 31 March 2004
 US application (ref 10/816,328)

(ii) Title: "Debug in a Multicore Architecture"

22348.11.24.04.98

54/08/5000 18:33 00441832854313

PAGE 02/04

PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0854 Application DateApplication Number and Description14 September 2004US application (ref 10/941,457)

By Assignor's Representative, the Assignor agrees, insofar as Assignor's Representative is reasonably able to do so; and at the cost and expense of Assignees:

- a, to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Applications and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Applications or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and
- c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States or foreign patent to the Assignees on any of the Patent Applications and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the Patent Applications.

32260,11.24.D6.00

PAGE 03/04

54/08/5000 I8:33 0044I83243I3

For submission on behalf of IGNIOS LIMITED, BIJAL SHAH of RE10 (South East) LIMITED, the undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to act on behalf of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

BIJA	L SHAH of RE10 (South East) LIMITED
	On behalf of IGNIOS LIMITED
	<u></u>
By:	S-181-l
	-10
•	BIJAL SHAH
	Print Name
	LIQUIDATOR OF IGNIOS UTD
	Title
	24 8 06

Date

22225,11.24.08.04

PAGE 04/04

54/00/5000 78:33 00415828733

# PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 01/28/2010**